TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM554505

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Phoenix Paper Products, Inc.		12/11/2019	Corporation: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LSC Phoenix Paper, LLC
Street Address:	2183 Pennsylvania Avenue
City:	Apalachin
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	13732
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2478897	GREEN CHOICE EZ MULCH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5184525579

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 518-452-5600

Email: sandy.obrien@hrfmlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Nicholas Mesiti Address Line 1: 5 Columbia Circle

Address Line 2: Heslin Rothenberg Farley & Mesiti P.C.

Address Line 4: Albany, NEW YORK 12203

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nicholas Mesiti
SIGNATURE:	/Nicholas Mesiti/
DATE SIGNED:	12/23/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment of Trademarks from Phoenix Paper to LSC - LSC Phoenix Paper (EXECUTED) 77747419 2 (H1640220xD16FB)#page1.tif

source=Assignment of Trademarks from Phoenix Paper to LSC - LSC Phoenix Paper (EXECUTED) 77747419 2 (H1640220xD16FB)#page2.tif

source=Assignment of Trademarks from Phoenix Paper to LSC - LSC_Phoenix Paper (EXECUTED)_77747419_2 (H1640220xD16FB)#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006824 FRAME: 0001

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, PHOENIX PAPER PRODUCTS, INC., an Illinois corporation having a principal place of business at Route 251, Lostant, Illinois 61334 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), has adopted, owns and is using the registered trademark set forth in Exhibit A hereto for which ASSIGNOR owns a United States Trademark Registration for the goods identified therein ("Registered Mark"):

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has also adopted, owns and is using various unregistered trademarks including but not necessarily limited to those set forth on Exhibit A hereto ("Unregistered Marks");

WHEREAS, LSC PHOENIX PAPER, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having an office at 2183 Pennsylvania Avenue, Apalachin, New York 13732 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") desires to acquire said Registered Mark and Unregistered Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in the United States and all foreign countries in and to the Registered Mark and Unregistered Marks - including the right to sue for and recover for its own use damages for any and all infringements thereof, including, but not limited to, past infringements, with respect to which ASSIGNOR hereby waives any right to receive any portion thereof - together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Registered Mark and Unregistered Marks, and any portion of said business to which said Registered Mark and Unregistered Marks pertain, if the same are ongoing and existing.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes ASSIGNEE to take all necessary and/or appropriate steps to effectuate this Assignment, including the recordation thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes ASSIGNEE to take all necessary and/or appropriate steps to register any of the Unregistered Marks and/or any variations or formatives thereof, and agrees to cooperate with ASSIGNEE to effectuate the same and to provide any information, testimony, or documents required to obtain such registrations or enforce rights in the Registered Mark and/or Unregistered Marks.

The Registrar or other proper Official is requested to renew the registration of the Registered Mark in the name of the ASSIGNEE, its successor(s) or assign(s).

Signed at Location) this 11th day of Documber, 2019.

Phoenix Paper Products, Inc.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006824 FRAME: 0002

STATE OF Illinois)
COUNTY OF La Salle) ss.: }

> OFFICIAL SEAL REGAN M. SLUDER NOTARY PUBLIC. STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 2/26/2023

> > TRADEMARK

REEL: 006824 FRAME: 0003

EXHIBIT A

Registered Mark:

Trademark	U.S. Trademark Registration No.	Registration Date
GREEN CHOICE EZ MULCH	2,478,897	August 21, 2001

Unregistered Marks:

GREEN CHOICE GREEN CHOICE and design EARTH MULCH

 $\mathbf{E}\mathbf{Z}$

EZ SPRAY

EZ WOOD

EZ MULCH

EZ JET MIX

EZ BOND

EZ GRASS

EZ FLOWERS

121882.0000002 EMF_US 77747419v1

RECORDED: 12/23/2019

TRADEMARK REEL: 006824 FRAME: 0004